JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
MA-201803	5
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER	
20-8714619	

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to **Netronix Integration**, **Inc.**, and the term "Establishing Judicial Branch Entity" or "Establishing JBE" refers to the **Judicial Council of California**. The Establishing JBE and the Participating Entities are collectively referred to as "Judicial Branch Entities" or "JBEs" and individually as "JBE".
- 2. This Amendment becomes effective on 04/01/2021.
- 3. The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under this Amendment is: \$0.00.
- 4. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
 - a) Extend the expiration date of the Agreement from 06/30/2021 to 06/30/2022.
- 5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)
Judicial Council of California	Netronix Integration, Inc.
BY (Am Lized Signature)	BY (Authorized Signature)
Christine & Powlan	Craig Jarrett Digitally signed by Craig Jarrett Date: 2021.04.02 11:02:23 -07'00'
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Christine Powlan, Supervisor, Facilities Contracts	Craig Jarrett
DATE EXECUTED	DATE EXECUTED
04/02/2021	4/2/2021
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Branch Accounting and Procurement	2170 Paragon Drive
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102	San Jose, CA 95131